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C L EAN AN D EFF I C IENT NA TUR A L G A S A N D PROPA N E GAS FOR ALL fOUR rHlf·CJil:Y :.-• 
December 20. 1996 

Ms Bl t.nca Bayo, D11ector 
DMSton of Records and Reportmg 
Florida Pubhc Sernce CommiSSion 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahossee. Fl. 32399 

Re Purchased Gas Adjustment True-up 
FPSC Docket No 980003-GU 

Dear Ms Bayo 
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Enclosed f'lr filing in the above referenced docket on behalf of lndtantown Gas Company are an ongtnal and 

len (1 0) copteS of the follOWing 

Monthly true-up schedules A-1 , A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 

2 Vendor Jn~oices for November. 1996. 
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cr,r 

Thank you for your aSSIStance 

Smcerely, 

Bnan J . Powers 
5 General Manager 

Indiantown Gas Co. 
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COMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULA TlON 

SCHEDULE A·1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

CURRENT MONTH: 
APRIL 1998 THROUGH MARCH 1997 
NOVEMBER 1996 

COMMODITY (elpellne) 
r 

1 
THERMS - '! INVOICE AMOUNT J1 CO!lT PER THERM 

(¢ PER THERM) 

1 Commodity Ptpeline .::-scheduled FTS 
2 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled ITS 
3 No Notice Commodtty Adjustment 
4 PGA Refund 
5 Commodtty Adjustments 
6 Commodity Adjustments 
7 
8 TOT~L CQ_M~OQITY {~pelin~) 

SWING SERYICE =-
9 Swing Service - Scheduled "'1 

10 Alert Day Volumes- FGT 
11 Ope rational Flow Order Volumas - FGT I 
12 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Otners 

I 
13 Other 
14 Other 

_j ____ _ 15 
16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 

COMMODIT'( OTHER _ 
17 CommOdity Other- Scheduled FTS 
18 Commodity Other - Scheduled ITS 
19 Imbalance Cashout- FGT 
20 Imbalance Cashout- Other Shippers 
21 lmbalancQ Cashout - Tranportlng Customers 
22 Commodity Adjustments 
23 

I 
I 

I _11_ TQTAL COMMODITY (Other) 
EMAND 

---"'-

25 Demand (Pipeline} Entitlement 
26 Less Relinquised to End-Users 
27 Less Relinquised Off System 
28 Less Demand Billed to Others 
29 Other 
30 Other 
31 Other 
32 TOTAL DEMAND 

O"(HER 
33 Revenue Sharing - FGT 
34 Peak Shavtng 
35 Other 
36 Other 
37 Other 
38 Other 
39 Other 
40 TOTAL OTHER 

__ j_ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

~ I 
_ oL 

0 
0 

~ I 

~ ~ 
831.~~~ 

~ I 
ol 

831 ,440 I 

0 • 
ol 
0 
0 

0 1 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.00 
000 
000 
0.00 
0.00 
000 
O.OO J 
o.ooJ 

O.OO j 
o.oo , 
0.00 , 
0.00 1 
0.00 1 
0.00 1 
0.00 
0.00 , 

285.071 54 1 
000 
0 00 1 
ooo 1 

0.00 
000 
0.00 

2_85,0_!1 54 1 

ooo 1 
, I 

0.00 1 
0.00 , 
000 

I o.oo , 
0.00 1 
0.00 • 
0.00 ~ 

0.00 1 

0.00 1 
0.00 

~~ I 
000 
000 
0.00 

0000 
0000 
OvOO 
0000 
0000 
0000 
0000 
0000 

0 000 
0000 
0 000 
0 000 
0000 
0 000 
0 000 
0000 

34 286 
0 000 
0.000 
0000 
0.000 
0.000 
OOOJ 

34.286 

0.000 
0000 
0000 
0000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0000 
0.000 
0 000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0000 
0.000 



COMPANY: INOtANTONN GAS COMPANY CAl..CULATION OF TRUE4JP AND INTEREST PROVI-SION ---
SCHEDUU: A·2 
(REVISED 8119193) 

I FOR THE PERJOD OF: APRJL96 1 h roogh MARCH 97 
CUti'RENT MOKTH: HOVDIBER 11M PEJUOO TO IJA 1'! -

ORIGINAL OIFFERENCE ORlGINAL. OO:FEREHCE 
-

ACTUA.l ES'TlMATE AMOUNT % ACTUAL ~TIIIIAT'E A»>UHT J ·"' mue.-ue CALC\J\.A~ 
1 PURCHASED GAS COST 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 000 
2 TRANSPOAATIONCOST ' m.on 

IS3.2S3 1 
131.8111 ali 01 2,G0a033 1,033.278 975,7~ a. 43 

3 TOTAL 2as.on IS3,2S3 131,819 8601 2.GOa033 1.033.778 1175,7~ a443 
4 F1JEl. RfVENVES 262..737 153,2:53 109.484 71 44 2 .050.032 1.033.278 1,018,754 ell40 

' 
(NET OF REVENUE T AA) 

5 TRUE .uP (COU.£CTEO) OA R£f1JNOED 11.399 6399 1 0 000 51192 51,192 0 000 
I 6 F1JEl. REVENUE APP\JCABlE TO P£R100 S .tl6 , 159.652 ' 109.484 6858 2. 101.224 1.084,470 1,018.754 1 9378 
I 

(Uh'E 4 (• OA -) UNE S) 
7 TRUE .uP PROIIISION · THIS F ERIOO I (15936) 6,399 ' (22.335) (34913') 92..19\ 51 ,192 40.• 1 80011 

(IJE 6 • LINE 3) 
8 IHTE.REST PROIIISION • TliiS P£RIOO (U!'E. 21) 

71 1 
0 71 000 S21 0 821 1 000 

9 BEG;SN!NG OF PER100 TRUE..l.Jf' loHO 

I 
26.965 (187) 27152 (14.519 79) (37 119) (187) (3U32) HI.749T3 

INTEREST 
10 TRUE-uP <..OU..ECTED OA (REFUt«JEE) (S)gg} (8.399) 0 000 (51 .192) (51,192) 0 000 

(~0FLINE5) 

I~ FLEX RATE REFUNO C• eppk'lblt) I 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 00 
II TOTAL ESTlMATEDt~T\JAL TRUE-u> I 4,701 (187) 4.888 (2.613 90) 4.701 (ten 4,888 (2.e13 90) 

1-- {7~10+10.} 
INTERfST PROV\SION 

~ - • 12 BEGiNNING TRUE-uP AND 28,965 (187) 27,152 (14,51 11 79) 
INTEREST PROVISION ('9) 

13 ENOING TRUE-uP BEFORE I 4,630 (187) 4,8 17 (2.575 !Ml 
INTEREST (12•7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12• 13) 3 1.595 (374) 31,869 (8,547 86) 
I S AVERAGE(50%0F 14) 15.798 (187) 15,985 (&.548 13) 
1(1 INTEREST AATE ·FIRST 538000')1, 0 ()()()00% 5 381)0()% 000 

CAY OF MONTH 
P INTEREST RATE • FIRST I 545000% 0 ()()()0()"4 545000"4 000 

CAY OF SUBSEOE.NT IAONTH 
18 TOTAI. (I&-17) 1053000% 0 ()()()00% 1011300()% 0 00 
19 AVERAGE ('50"4 OF 18) 5 42000% 0 00()()0% 54200()% 000 
20 MONlK. Y Avsw:;£ (111112 ~) 0.45167"4 0 ()()()00% 0 45187"4 000 
21 INTEREST PROIIISIOfi l' 5x20) 71 - 0 71 - - 0~ 



COMPA-NY: iNDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY -----
TRANSPORATIONPURCHASES 

- - - ---
SCHEDULE ,,-3 

SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE (REVISED 8/19193) 
ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRIL 96 Through MARCH 97 

~= - ~"' !.; - -~ -- --~ 
PRESENT MONTH: NOVEMBER 1996 -- ::- ·;;:;:: ..... --.::;, -= --COMMODITY COST OTHER TOTAL ... 

PURCHASED PURCHASED SCH 1 SYSTEM E.ND TOTAL THIRD DEMAND CHARGES CEJITS PER 
DATE FROM FOR TYPE SUPPLY USE PURCHASED PARTY PIPEUNE COST t ACAIU~IIFUEL l THERM 

~ -~ -
a"3'1.44o ~~ ~~~- -~ --=- -=-- - -=-

NOV-96 PESCO SYSSUPPLY FTS 0 831,440 285,on 0 0 0 3429 
OCT-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLy I FTS 649.7<40 1 0 649,740 190,797 1 0 Ol 0 29.37 
SEP-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 960.690 0 960.690 240,211 0 0 0 2500 
AUG-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 913,450 0 91:,,450 243,742 ; 0 0 0 1 26.68 
JUL-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 1,033,260 0 1,033,260 322,932 0 0 0 31 25 
JUN-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 890,3-40 0 890,340 260,169 0 0 0 29.22 
MAY-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 714,970 0 714,970 204.549 ' 0 o' 0 1 28.61 
APR-96 PESCO SYS SUPPLY FTS 861 ,250 0 861,250 261,561 n (l 0 30.37 

o' I 0.00 
0 i 000 
0 I 0.00 
0 000 
0 

j 
0.00 

0 000 
0 0.00 
0 i 000 
0 0.00 
0 I 0.00 
0 0.00 

o, 
I 

0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 000 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 000 
0 000 

0 
ol 

0.00 
TOTAL I I 6.855,140 ol 6.855,140 2.009,033 , 0 __ o __ 29.31 



COMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY TRANSPORATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A-4 
(REVISED 8119/9~) FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRIL 96 Through MARCH 97 

MONTH: NOVEMBER 1996 

~ ~;:=--

(A) (C) I (0) 1 (E) (F) (G) (H) 
GROSS NEl" MONTHLY MONTHLY WELLHEAD CITYGATE 

RECEIPT ' AMOUNT ' AMOUINT GROSS NET PRJCf PRJCE 
_ POINT _ MMBtuld _ MMBtu/d _ MMBtu_ MMI3tu _l/MM~~ l(;xE)/f _ - - -- ~ - - -- -- - ----~-- -- - -- - --~~ 

(B) 

PROOUC.ERISUPPUER 
'pesco - -=: __ _.YARJous __ 2.856 ____ 2.n1 85.688L ~144 ____ 3.327 3.429 , 

I _ _ ____ l __ ] - - ---- ___ , 
.. --t 

--- -- l 

! 
~--.__ -

- I I 

. i -+- I 
-- ~ I - I t-- I --r-,- --------.-1-- ,-. - ~ 

~- -· 1- I 
- i -- 1 - --r -~ 

I I ------ ~- I ~ ---- ---- - I -~ -- • 

l ---- - ------~ I I ---+-----,
1

- • 

t ___ - : - i ~- ~~ -· -- ; I -. 
I -------- I I --- -j-- I • 

~ - --- -~- II ~- l 
I I ---== ~L,-~ = ~= =='83144 -= - ----. - ----"-==*= ==- .,856... 2,7VL 85,688,= - ~ 3327 3.429 

- - --- TOTAL . ~ L WEIGHJED...A'lERAGE "--=- --= I 

I NO..IE;_ CII.'LGA:TE.eBI.C_E__StlQW.D..MQI.IMCLUDE EGI..IB.AMSfO..RAilOtt..CHAR.GE.S 
I 



COMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY 
I 

I 

THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER OAT A 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRIL 96 ~ Th~ough MARCH 97 

SCHEDULE A-5 
(REVISED 8/19/93) 

~=-== ~==-=-.,...-== ==' CURRENT MONTH: NOVEMBER 1996 ~ERIOD TO 0~ TE 

1 
. ............., - ·-- -=---= 

- DIFF5RENCE .....- ;;;o;;:;;::.O.'"f 

-
TOTAL THERM SALfS DIFFERENCE 

';'~ ~ - - --
ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % .ACTUAL E~TIMATE AMOUNT % 

T.lillfM SALES (FIRM) 
RESIDENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE 

TOTAL FIRM 
TtiE~ ~LES (INTERRUPTIBLE)_ 
SMALLINTERRUPTIBLE -
INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 
lTOTAL THERM SALES 

....__ 

~UMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) 
RE~DeNrw. = - ~. - '--= -~ I~ 

'COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
1cOMMERCIAl LARGE 

~~~~~:~~~ CUSTOIIERS{INTERRUPTIBLE) 
' -
tsMALL INTE.RRUPTIBLE ~ --1 ~ 
I INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUP71BLE I 
lTOTALINTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL CUSTO_MERS __ _ 

TH~BJI USE PER CUSTOMER 
RESIDENTIAL 

COMMERCIAL 
FIRM INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERICAL LARG~ 
SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE 
,INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 

----~- = 
I 

... - =-; 

12.959 14,000 (1.041) -7.44 1 
6.522 7.000 (478) -6.83 1 

o, 216,000 (216,000) -100.00 

95,472 95,500 (28) -0.03 
-47,252 49,250 (1,99i'j --4.06 

0 1,152,000 (1,152,000) -100.00 
0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0.00 

19.481 237,000_ (217.519~ -91 .~IL 142,724 1,296,750 {1.154 ,026) -88.99 

~==~~ - =.::.. ~,.:.;--. ""' 

0 0 0 0.00 

o, . 0 0 1 0 00 
6,999,912 1 ,666.~ 5,333,248 320.00 802.1J I 

0 ' 0 • 0.00 
0 o' 0.00 

208.333 593.813 ' 285.03 
802,146 208,333 593,813 1 285.03 6,999,912 1 .666.~ 5,333.248 1 320.00 
821 ,627 --..:....:.:::==---=•..::.v.-~ , ~--- ! 7,142,636 __ 2,963,414 4,179,22.2 14\0J 445.333 , 3'7i: ?0.. AA ~n 1 

AVERA~E NO. OF C!JS!OMERS PE~D TO DA. T:E _. 
565 600 {35) -5.83 

21 1 25 (4) -16.00 ' 
0 1 {1) -100 00 1 
Oj 0 0 0 00 

I 

Ss81 ~= 600 I - ( 32) = = -5.33 

20 25 1 (5) ·20.00 I 
o I 1 ! (1) -1oo.oo 
0 0 0 1 0.00 

626 1 (38 -6.07 
AVERAGE NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 

- ··~o ~r-==~==-=-o::"i'•_'-'=,__""'_":::-or' =-=--=o:.¥f~ - ~ ==~--... -=-o~~- o.oo 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
2 1 1 100.00 2 1 1 1 100.00 
2 . 1 1 100.00 2 1 1 100.00 1 

59o I 627 37J -5.90 588 627 (39l ~.22 1 
:2.8 ..... 23.3 1 

326.1 280.0 
0.0 216,000.0 
0.0 0.0 
0.0 0.0 
0.0 0.0 

4_9_! .073 o_ 208,333.0 

(O.sr-"--i .15 T 
46.1 , 16.46 

(216.000.0~ -100.00 
0.0 0.00 

0.0 1 
0.00 

0.0 0.00 
192,740.0 ' 92.52 

169.0 1 
2,250.1 

0.0 1,152.000.0 (1,152,000.0} -100.00 
-~ -~~~:~r 28~-~.: 1::~ ~1 

0.0 ' 0.0 0.0 0.00 ' 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 I 0.0 I 0.00 : 
0.0 0.0 I 0.~ I 

3,499,956.0 1 1.666.664.0 1 ,833,292.0~QQJ 



CONVERSION FACTOR CALCUAl TlON 
-

SCHEDULE A-4 COMPANY: INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY 
ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRil M Through MARCH 17 I tu::"VISED 1111/tJ) 

I I T I I I 

1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT'Of GAS PURCHASED 
APR MAY JUN , JUL AUG SEP OCT 

~-

THERMS PURCHASEO 
CCF PURCHASED 

• AVG BTU CONTENT 1 04950 1 04520 1 04360 1.03950 1 04130 1 04120 1.03960 

I : I I l 2 PRESSURE CORRECTlON FACTOR 

a DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO Jl$t3 15..23568 15.23568 15.23568 115 23568 15 23568 15 23568 15.23568 
I 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psJ3 14 73000 14 73000 14.73000 14 73000 114.73000 14 73000 114.73000 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) poSia 1 03433 1 C3433 1.03433 1 .03433 1 03433 1 03433 1 03433 

3 BILUNG FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT lC PRESSURE CORI'tECTION FACTO ..__ 1.079 1 1.075
1 

1 on 1.on 1 1.075 1086 1081 

L--

---=---
NOV DEC J~ F£9 MAR 

1 03830 1 o 00000 0.00000 o 00000 o 00000 

I ' 

15.23568 15 23568 15.23568 15.23568 115 23S68 

14.73000 114 73000 14 73000 14 73000 14 73000 

1 03433 1 1.03433 1.03433 1 03433 1.()3433 

1.074 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
I 



Peninsula Energy Services Company 

P 0. Bor 615 
Dover. Delaware 19903·0615 

NATURAL GAS iNVOICE f ~ j f t ~ . ; } . .. •.-
Customer 

lndrantOI'IR Gns Company. Inc. 
P 0. Box8 

llndrantown, Florida 34956 

Attemion: Mr Brran Powers 

Prodtrctio r month of: 

S[ VICE 

BS 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Excess Gas (Net) 
K/15188 

hcess PTS 
DthtttdY ..... s 

MS 
NNT 

C PTS 
D·FTS·1 
C.fTS 1 

VOLUME• 

14.490 
17,319 
8,487 

37.535 

9.200 
83,144 
14,580 

76.635 
76.635 

Statement Dato 

Payable Upon Receipt 
Put Due After 

November 1996 

UNIT PRICE 

$2.5650 
$2.5850 
$2.8250 

RECEIVE17oo 
DEC 1 3 i995 s3 1662 

$ 0500 
BY: s .0689 

.4379 
:0.4324 
$0.0629 

October 1996 Billing Adjustment(Dclivcred Volumes) 

Capacity costs not recovered from Off-System Sales 

OB Doc·9B 

16 Dec 96 

TOTAl PRICE 

S37.166.85 
$44,769.62 
$27,278.38 

$100.?18.45 

$29,129.04 
$4,157.20 
$1.004.56 

so.oo 
$33,136.97 
$4.820.34 
$5,137 50 
$3,152.63 

TOTAL AfiOUNT OUE 

• IJ<18to' 

'' l<>tl dts 3 OGllo r • .c 

Please Remit To 
Peninsula Eneroy Servrces CompJny 
Division of Chusapeakc Utilrtie~ Corpuration 
P.O. Box 1769 
Dover. D lawarc 19903·1769 
I 

0 • JGI o-. cu .. , 
IS•hUIN4S.­

". s ... s..,.r, 
C-1~1 u .... 

AD • Alool Ut, 'luloo• luc tlluhtd IG I lnroo:d 

For Wire Payments 
WIRE TRANSFER 

rCA · PCAII •·•~"rwnl 

t..~r. Ho ._•c.:• Att~••' .. 

Credit PENINSULA ENERGY SfRVICES COMPANY 
PNC Bank, De· ware 
AccountJ 
Routsn!J Number I 

I 
f or Bi l.ann lnqutrres call Customer Accounting ot 

Fncsimilc II umber 

(941) 293 8612 
(9411 294 3895 




